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I 310
I 413
I 414
[ 318
[ 415
[ 762
1
I 69°
I 700
10 [ 701
11 [ 702
12 [ 703
13 704
14 [ 517
15 [ 518
16 [ 519
17 747
18 [ 435
19 [ 436
20 738
21 739
22 [ 783
23 725
24 726
25 [ 727
26 [N 740
27 [ 741
28 [ 335
29 [ 899
30 776
31 818
32 [ 310
33 [ 413
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Black

Very Dark Gray

Dark Medium Gray
Medium Gray

Light Gray

Very Pale Gray

White

Dark Christmas Green
Dark Bright Green
Dark Bright Green
Medium Yellowish Green
Medium Bright Green
Light Yellowish Green
Dark Turquoise Blue
Med Turquoise Blue
Light Turquoise Blue
Very Pale Turquoise Blue
Dark Medium Red Brown
Medium Red Brown
Pale Red Brown

Very Pale Red Brown
Dark Yellow Gold
Medium Yellow Gold
Light Yellow Gold
Pale Yellow Gold

Very Dark Orange
Dark Orange

Dark Rose Pink
Medium Rose Pink
Light Pink

Pale Pink

Black

Very Dark Gray
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2008 Smowman Series - April
Easfer Smowlady

RA
Rayon

2296
2729
2484
2618
2482
2537
2501
2449
2209
2209
2214
2279
2322
2519
2307
2305
2532
2489
2338
2335
2539
2556
2596
2462
2325
2218
2327
2248
2237
2373
2223
2296
2729

Design Size

72mm x 90mm (2.83" x 3.54")

Sulky Number of
Stitches

Rayon

1005
1240
1040
1329
1328
1268
1002
1208
569

1277
1049
1274
1510
1076
1134
1201
1248
1158
1126
1828
1127
1025
1137
1023
1067
1184
1168
1307
1515
1115
1225
1005
1240

142
125
177
939
1497
2505
3156
107
291
585
1083
1671
2415
129
303
523
329
401
603
637
327
71
179
145
129
187
172
193
405
653
181
115
185

design is granted with its purchase for personal home use. This

license gives the purchaser the right to stitch out this design and the

right to sell up to 25 stitched units of this design for profit.

More than 25 stitch-outs of this design is defined as "commercial
production” and is strictly prohibited under this license.

A commercial production license may be obtained by writing to The
Vermillion Stitchery at the address below or emailing us at me@vsccs.com

and purchasing a license specifically for commercial production.

Total Stitches

Color

Stop Color DMC# Color Name

34 1

35 [ 699
36 [ 517
37 I 434
38 [ 782
39 [ 326
40 [ 310
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22230

White

Dark Christmas Green
Dark Turquoise Blue
Dark Red Brown

Very Dark Yellow Gold
Very Dark Rose Pink
Black

Our model was stitched with DMC Cotton 50 thread.
Colors with an "M" prefix are Mettler Cotton 60
thread. We have provided the corresponding Robison-
Anton and Sulky numbers to assist you in choosing

Rayon

Nofes:

Color Stops:

RA Sulky Number of
Stitches

2501
2449
2519
2227
2295
2249
2296

Rayon

1002
1208
1076
1158
1826
1039
1005

21

421
227
471
137
295
97

appropriate colors for this design.

NOTE: PCS and SEW formats may have only 1 size of
certain designs, or the designs may be slightly

different, due to their smaller hoops.
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File Name Design Size Total Stitches

Apr-Easter.art,hus,jef,pcs,pex,sew,vip,Xxx 72mm x 90mm (2.83" x 3.54") 22230

Color Siop Stifchouf Order

Color RA Sulky  Number of Color RA Sulky  Number of
Stop Color DMC# Color Name Rayon Rayon  Stitches Stop Color DMC# Color Name Rayon Rayon Stitches
©2007,The Vermillion Stitchery. All Rights Reserved. A license of this Our model was stitched with DMC Cotton 50 thread.

design is granted with its purchase for personal home use. This
license gives the purchaser the right to stitch out this design and the
right to sell up to 25 stitched units of this design for profit.

More than 25 stitch-outs of this design is defined as "commercial
production” and is strictly prohibited under this license.

A commercial production license may be obtained by writing to The

Vermillion Stitchery at the address below or emailing us at me@vsccs.com
and purchasing a license specifically for commercial production.

Colors with an "M" prefix are Mettler Cotton 60
thread. We have provided the corresponding Robison-
Anton and Sulky numbers to assist you in choosing
appropriate colors for this design.

NOTE: PCS and SEW formats may have only 1 size of
certain designs, or the designs may be slightly
different, due to their smaller hoops.
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