

Color Ston Stitchout Order



**Design No:** 

Notes:

Sulky Number of Rayon Stitches

Rayon

Color Stops: 40

## 2008 Snowman Series - April **Easter Snowlady**

Color

Stop Color DMC# Color Name

File Name **Design Size Total Stitches**  ${\sf Apr\text{-}Easter.art,hus,jef,pcs,pex,sew,vip,xxx}$ 72mm x 90mm (2.83" x 3.54") 22230

Color Stop Strichout Order									
Color Stop Color		DMC#	Color Name	RA Rayon	Sul ky Rayon	Number of Stitches			
1		310	Black	2296	1005	142			
2		413	Very Dark Gray	2729	1240	125			
3		414	Dark Medium Gray	2484	1040	177			
4		318	Medium Gray	2618	1329	939			
5		415	Light Gray	2482	1328	1497			
6		762	Very Pale Gray	2537	1268	2505			
7		1	White	2501	1002	3156			
8		699	Dark Christmas Green	2449	1208	107			
9		700	Dark Bright Green	2209	569	291			
10		701	Dark Bright Green	2209	1277	585			
11		702	Medium Yellowish Green	2214	1049	1083			
12		703	Medium Bright Green	2279	1274	1671			
13		704	Light Yellowish Green	2322	1510	2415			
14		517	Dark Turquoise Blue	2519	1076	129			
15		518	Med Turquoise Blue	2307	1134	303			
16		519	Light Turquoise Blue	2305	1201	523			
17		747	Very Pale Turquoise Blue	2532	1248	329			
18		435	Dark Medium Red Brown	2489	1158	401			
19		436	Medium Red Brown	2338	1126	603			
20		738	Pale Red Brown	2335	1828	637			
21		739	Very Pale Red Brown	2539	1127	327			
22		783	Dark Yellow Gold	2556	1025	71			
23		725	Medium Yellow Gold	2596	1137	179			
24		726	Light Yellow Gold	2462	1023	145			
25		727	Pale Yellow Gold	2325	1067	129			
26		740	Very Dark Orange	2218	1184	187			
27		741	Dark Orange	2327	1168	172			
28		335	Dark Rose Pink	2248	1307	193			
29		899	Medium Rose Pink	2237	1515	405			
30		776	Light Pink	2373	1115	653			
31		818	Pale Pink	2223	1225	181			
32		310	Black	2296	1005	115			

34	1	White	2501	1002	21	
35	699	Dark Christmas Green	2449	1208	421	
36	517	Dark Turquoise Blue	2519	1076	227	
37	434	Dark Red Brown	2227	1158	471	
38	782	Very Dark Yellow Gold	2295	1826	137	
39	326	Very Dark Rose Pink	2249	1039	295	
40	310	Black	2296	1005	97	

©2007, The Vermillion Stitchery. All Rights Reserved. A license of this design is granted with its purchase for personal home use. This license gives the purchaser the right to stitch out this design and the right to sell up to 25 stitched units of this design for profit.

More than 25 stitch-outs of this design is defined as "commercial production" and is strictly prohibited under this license.

413 Very Dark Gray

A commercial production license may be obtained by writing to The Vermillion Stitchery at the address below or emailing us at me @vsccs.com and purchasing a license specifically for commercial production.



Our model was stitched with DMC Cotton 50 thread. Colors with an "M" prefix are Mettler Cotton 60 thread. We have provided the corresponding Robison-Anton and Sulky numbers to assist you in choosing appropriate colors for this design.

NOTE: PCS and SEW formats may have only 1 size of certain designs, or the designs may be slightly different, due to their smaller hoops.

2729 1240 185





**Design No:** 

Color Stops: 40

Notes:

## 2008 Snowman Series - April **Easter Snowlady**

File Name **Design Size Total Stitches** Apr-Easter.art,hus,jef,pcs,pex,sew,vip,xxx 72mm x 90mm (2.83" x 3.54") 22230

Color Síop Sáichouí Order

Sulky Number of Rayon Stitches Color Stop Color DMC# Color Name Sulky Number of Rayon Stitches Color Stop Color DMC# Color Name Rayon Rayon

©2007, The Vermillion Stitchery. All Rights Reserved. A license of this design is granted with its purchase for personal home use. This license gives the purchaser the right to stitch out this design and the right to sell up to 25 stitched units of this design for profit.

More than 25 stitch-outs of this design is defined as "commercial production" and is strictly prohibited under this license.

A commercial production license may be obtained by writing to The Vermillion Stitchery at the address below or emailing us at me @vsccs.com and purchasing a license specifically for commercial production.



Our model was stitched with DMC Cotton 50 thread. Colors with an "M" prefix are Mettler Cotton 60 thread. We have provided the corresponding Robison-Anton and Sulky numbers to assist you in choosing appropriate colors for this design.

NOTE: PCS and SEW formats may have only 1 size of certain designs, or the designs may be slightly different, due to their smaller hoops.